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PID. With which political party do you most identify?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
348 - 348 - 191 157 97 112 139 123 153 71 65 74 134 76
Republican 35% - 100% - 40% 30% 29% 35% 39% 28% 40% 41% 36% 37% 35% 31%
AC * E F | I
460 460 - - 212 247 163 131 165 215 169 76 76 102 170 112
Democrat 46% 100% - - 44% 47% 49% 41% 46% 48% 44% 43% 42% 51% 44% 47%
BC *
115 - - 115 53 62 39 41 35 58 39 18 35 13 39 28
Independents 11% - - 100% 11% 12% 12% 13% 10% 13% 10% 10% 19% 7% 10% 11%
AB* MN
81 - - - 26 56 33 33 16 47 24 10 6 11 39 26
Don't know/None/Other 8% - - - 5% 11% 10% 10% 5% 11% 6% 6% 3% 6% 10% 11%
* D H H L L
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



PID. With which political party do you most identify?

|Idren in Household Employment Sta tal NEIH Race
Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
348 85 263 228 121 175 30 45 99 214 134 276 72
Republican 35% 41% 33% 33% 38% 36% 34% 23% 42% 46% 25% 43% 20%
G * G J L
460 80 379 299 160 218 40 98 104 180 280 258 202
Democrat 46% 39% 48% 44% 50% 45% 46% 50% 44% 39% 52% 40% 56%
* | K
115 20 95 88 27 56 10 25 24 47 68 67 48
Independents 11% 10% 12% 13% 8% 12% 11% 13% 10% 10% 13% 10% 13%
D *
81 21 61 68 14 37 7 27 10 24 58 42 39
Don't know/None/Other 8% 10% 8% 10% 4% 8% 8% 14% 4% 5% 11% 7% 11%
D * H |
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. When in public spaces over the last few weeks, how safe or unsafe have you felt?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 244 385 175 181 201 382 241
800 361 286 % 381 419 222 268 310 345 309 146 140 170 298 193
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 79% 82% 82% 79% 80% 67% 85% 87% 78% 80% 83% 77% 85% 78% 80%
* F F
280 121 114 33 163 117 89 % % 108 114 57 54 62 109 54
Very safe 28% 26% 33% 29% 34% 22% 27% 30% 27% 24% 30% 33% 30% 31% 29% 23%
* E
520 240 172 61 218 302 133 174 213 237 195 88 85 108 188 139
Mostly safe 52% 52% 50% 53% 45% 58% 40% 55% 60% 53% 51% 50% 47% 54% 49% 58%
* D F F
153 65 49 17 71 81 76 40 37 77 55 21 28 25 65 35
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 14% 14% 15% 15% 16% 23% 12% 11% 17% 14% 12% 15% 13% 17% 14%
* GH
113 3 36 17 54 60 52 28 33 59 41 14 19 15 50 29
Mostly unsafe 11% 9% 10% 15% 11% 11% 16% 9% 9% 13% 11% 8% 1% 8% 13% 12%
* GH
39 23 14 - 18 22 24 12 4 18 14 7 8 10 16 6
Very unsafe 4% 5% 4% - 4% 4% 7% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 2%
* H
51 33 13 3 29 22 34 9 8 22 21 8 13 6 19 13
Don't know 5% 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 10% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 7% 3% 5% 5%
* GH
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1. When in public spaces over the last few weeks, how safe or unsafe have you felt?

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
800 166 634 544 256 384 64 150 202 381 419 535 265
Top 2 Box (Net) 80% 80% 80% 80% 80% 79% 73% 77% 85% 82% 78% 83% 73%
* L
280 66 214 182 97 152 18 40 69 142 138 195 85
Very safe 28% 32% 27% 27% 30% 31% 20% 21% 29% 31% 26% 30% 24%
G *
520 99 421 362 158 231 46 110 132 239 281 340 180
Mostly safe 52% 48% 53% 53% 49% 48% 53% 57% 56% 52% 52% 53% 50%
*
153 31 122 106 46 75 20 29 29 61 92 82 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 15% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 23% 15% 12% 13% 17% 13% 20%
* K
113 19 94 84 30 57 11 20 25 41 73 62 51
Mostly unsafe 11% 9% 12% 12% 9% 12% 13% 10% 11% 9% 13% 10% 14%
*
39 12 28 23 17 18 8 9 4 21 19 20 19
Very unsafe 4% 6% 3% 3% 5% 4% 10% 5% 2% 4% 3% 3% 5%
H*
51 9 42 32 19 27 3 15 6 22 30 25 26
Don't know 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7%
* H
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Have you done any of the following as a result of the mass shootings that have taken place in the United States over the last several years?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
185 98 62 10 79 106 80 51 54 92 70 23 31 26 73 56
Avoided shopping in crowded places 18% 21% 18% 8% 16% 20% 24% 16% 15% 21% 18% 13% 17% 13% 19% 23%
c * GH M
207 99 69 19 89 118 95 59 53 98 73 36 39 29 85 54
Skipped public events where there would be a ot of people ™5 1o 2% 20% 17% 19% 23% 29% 19% 15% 2% 19% 20% 2% 14% 2% 23%
* GH
72 49 21 1 35 38 37 22 13 23 36 13 15 10 31 17
Contacted public officials asking for new laws to prevent
mass shootings 7% 11% 6% * 7% 7% 11% 7% 4% 5% 9% 8% 8% 5% 8% 7%
BC * H
251 138 74 21 120 131 96 78 77 102 95 54 45 39 96 71
Talked with your family about what to do if a shooting
happened in your area 25% 30% 21% 18% 25% 25% 29% 25% 22% 23% 25% 31% 25% 19% 25% 29%
B * M
524 214 192 73 257 267 138 168 218 240 196 88 94 128 193 109
None of these 52% 47% 55% 64% 53% 51% 41% 53% 61% 54% 51% 50% 52% 63% 51% 45%
A A* F F NO
1239 597 417 124 580 659 446 379 414 556 469 214 224 231 477 308
Sigma 123% 130% 120% 108% 120% 126% 134% 120% 117% 125% 122% 122% 124% 115% 125% 128%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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2. Have you done any of the following as a result of the mass shootings that have taken place in the United States over the last several years?

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361

185 49 136 128 57 91 26 33 36 77 108 103 82
Avoided shopping in crowded places 18% 24% 17% 19% 18% 19% 29% 17% 15% 17% 20% 16% 23%

H*

207 48 159 141 66 110 26 37 34 89 118 117 90

Skipped public events where there would be a lot of people 21% 23% 20% 21% 20% 23% 30% 19% 14% 19% 22% 18% 25%
H H*
72 12 60 28 44 52 4 8 9 35 38 49 23
Contacted public officials asking for new laws to prevent
mass shootings 7% 6% 8% 4% 14% 11% 4% 4% 4% 7% 7% 8% 6%
C GH *

251 72 178 170 81 134 25 45 47 131 120 148 103
Talked with your family about what to do if a shooting
happened in your area 25% 35% 22% 25% 25% 28% 29% 23% 20% 28% 22% 23% 29%

B *

524 79 445 371 153 227 37 108 151 234 290 364 160

None of these 52% 38% 56% 54% 48% 47% 43% 56% 64% 50% 54% 57% 44%
A * EF L

1239 261 978 838 400 613 118 231 278 566 673 781 458

Sigma 123% 127% 123% 123% 125% 126% 135% 119% 117% 122% 125% 121% 127%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How familiar are you, if at all, with the recent mass shootings in El Paso, Texas and Dayton, Ohio?
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 244 385 175 181 201 382 241
693 336 236 70 338 354 213 201 279 292 280 120 135 134 254 170
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 73% 68% 61% 70% 68% 64% 63% 79% 66% 73% 69% 75% 67% 67% 71%
* FG
379 204 122 36 204 175 138 98 142 148 167 64 77 66 135 100
Very familiar 38% 44% 35% 31% 42% 33% 42% 31% 40% 33% 3% 37% 3% 33% 36% 41%
B * E G G 1
314 132 115 35 134 180 74 102 137 145 113 56 58 68 119 70
Somewhat familiar 31% 29% 33% 30% 28% 34% 22% 32% 39% 33% 29% 32% 32% 34% 31% 29%
* F F
276 104 104 38 117 159 89 113 74 142 84 50 42 62 112 60
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 23% 30% 33% 24% 30% 27% 36% 21% 32% 22% 28% 23% 31% 29% 25%
* FH J
241 %0 92 31 100 140 73 97 71 121 73 46 34 55 % 58
Heard about it, do not know much 24% 20% 26% 27% 21% 27% 22% 31% 20% 27% 19% 26% 19% 27% 25% 24%
* FH J
35 14 12 7 17 18 16 16 4 20 11 4 8 7 18 2
Have not heard about it 4% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 5% 5% 1% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% 1%
* H H 0
36 19 8 6 27 9 31 3 2 10 21 5 4 5 16 11
Don't know 4% 4% 2% 5% 6% 2% 9% 1% 1% 2% 5% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4%
* E GH 1
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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3. How familiar are you, if at all, with the recent mass shootings in El Paso, Texas and Dayton, Ohio?

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
693 146 546 435 257 341 61 111 180 325 367 447 246
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 71% 69% 64% 80% 70% 70% 57% 76% 70% 68% 70% 68%
C G * G
379 83 296 228 151 195 41 60 82 172 206 224 154
Very familiar 38% 40% 37% 33% 47% 40% 47% 31% 35% 37% 38% 35% 43%
C G*
314 64 251 208 107 146 20 51 97 153 161 223 92
Somewhat familiar 31% 31% 31% 30% 33% 30% 23% 26% 41% 33% 30% 35% 25%
* EFG L
276 54 222 231 45 119 27 80 49 115 161 177 98
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 27% 26% 28% 34% 14% 25% 30% 41% 21% 25% 30% 28% 27%
D * EH
241 48 193 202 39 103 26 66 47 102 139 153 87
Heard about it, do not know much 24% 23% 24% 30% 12% 21% 29% 34% 20% 22% 26% 24% 24%
D * EH
35 6 29 29 6 17 1 15 3 13 22 24 11
Have not heard about it 4% 3% 4% 4% 2% 3% 1% 8% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3%
* H
36 6 29 17 19 26 - 2 7 24 12 18 17
Don't know 4% 3% 4% 2% 6% 5% - 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 5%
C * J
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - President Donald Trump
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
505 340 81 47 247 258 189 148 168 232 192 81 91 91 199 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 74% 23% 41% 51% 49% 57% 47% 47% 52% 50% 46% 50% 45% 52% 52%
BC B* GH
337 239 40 31 154 182 123 95 118 166 120 51 57 51 128 101
Very responsible 34% 52% 12% 27% 32% 35% 37% 30% 33% 37% 31% 29% 32% 25% 33% 42%
BC B* M
169 101 40 16 93 76 66 53 50 67 73 30 34 40 71 24
Somewhat responsible 17% 22% 12% 14% 19% 14% 20% 17% 14% 15% 19% 17% 19% 20% 19% 10%
B * o] o] o]
403 80 248 53 200 203 99 141 162 163 157 83 75 88 143 96
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 17% 71% 46% 41% 39% 30% 45% 46% 37% 41% 48% 41% 44% 38% 40%
AC A* F F 1
122 37 65 14 60 62 51 34 38 50 53 19 17 26 45 34
Not very responsible 12% 8% 19% 12% 13% 12% 15% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 10% 13% 12% 14%
>
280 43 183 39 139 141 48 107 125 113 104 64 58 62 98 62
Not at all responsible 28% 9% 53% 34% 29% 27% 15% 34% 35% 25% 27% 36% 32% 31% 26% 26%
AC A* F F 1
96 40 19 15 35 61 43 28 25 49 36 11 15 22 39 20
Don't know 10% 9% 6% 13% 7% 12% 13% 9% 7% 11% 9% 6% 8% 11% 10% 8%
B* H
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_1. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - President Donald Trump
Chlldren in Household _ Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

tal Status Race

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
505 98 407 317 188 251 45 100 109 208 297 290 215
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 47% 51% 46% 59% 52% 52% 52% 46% 45% 55% 45% 59%
c * | K
337 58 278 212 124 157 37 71 72 131 205 193 144
Very responsible 34% 28% 35% 31% 39% 32% 42% 36% 31% 28% 38% 30% 40%
c * | K
169 39 129 105 64 94 8 30 37 77 92 98 71
Somewhat responsible 17% 19% 16% 15% 20% 19% 10% 15% 16% 17% 17% 15% 20%
*
403 95 308 295 108 189 32 72 110 208 194 294 108
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 46% 39% 43% 34% 39% 36% 37% 46% 45% 36% 46% 30%
D * J L
122 32 90 85 37 68 12 17 26 55 67 79 43
Not very responsible 12% 16% 11% 12% 12% 14% 13% 9% 11% 12% 12% 12% 12%
P
280 63 218 210 71 122 20 55 83 153 127 215 65
Not at all responsible 28% 30% 27% 31% 2% 25% 23% 28% 35% 33% 24% 34% 18%
D * E J L
9% 13 82 71 25 46 10 21 18 47 48 58 38
Don't know 10% 7% 10% 10% 8% 10% 12% 11% 8% 10% 9% 9% 11%
*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - The mental health system
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 244 385 175 181 201 382 241
731 339 268 68 351 380 232 226 273 322 284 126 134 150 267 180
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 74% 77% 59% 73% 73% 70% 71% 77% 72% 74% 72% 74% 75% 70% 75%
c c *
364 161 145 37 187 177 135 112 116 170 132 62 73 61 135 95
Very responsible 36% 35% 2% 32% 39% 34% 41% 35% 33% 38% 34% 35% 40% 30% 35% 40%
*
367 178 123 31 164 203 % 114 157 151 152 64 61 89 133 85
Somewhat responsible 37% 39% 35% 27% 34% 39% 29% 36% 44% 34% 39% 37% 34% 44% 35% 35%
* F
190 89 53 34 % % 66 66 57 88 68 34 32 39 72 46
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 19% 15% 30% 20% 18% 20% 21% 16% 20% 18% 20% 18% 20% 19% 19%
B*
112 53 32 19 56 56 33 42 37 51 39 22 17 31 42 22
Not very responsible 11% 12% 9% 17% 12% 11% 10% 13% 10% 12% 10% 12% 9% 16% 1% 9%
*
78 36 22 15 40 37 33 24 20 36 29 13 15 8 30 24
Not at all responsible 8% 8% 6% 13% 8% 7% 10% 8% 6% 8% 7% 7% 9% 4% 8% 10%
* ™M
83 31 27 13 35 48 34 24 25 35 34 14 15 12 42 15
Don't know 8% 7% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8% 6% 1% 6%
*
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_2. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - The mental health system

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
731 154 577 494 237 343 74 136 178 350 381 462 270
Top 2 Box (Net) 73% 75% 72% 72% 74% 70% 84% 70% 75% 75% 71% 72% 75%
£*
364 101 263 232 132 191 44 54 74 164 200 216 148
Very responsible 36% 49% 33% 34% 41% 39% 51% 28% 31% 35% 37% 34% 41%
B C G GH*
367 53 314 261 106 152 29 82 105 186 182 246 121
Somewhat responsible 37% 26% 39% 38% 33% 31% 33% 42% 44% 40% 34% 38% 34%
A * E E
190 34 155 127 62 100 7 39 44 73 117 124 66
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 19% 17% 19% 19% 19% 21% 9% 20% 18% 16% 22% 19% 18%
F * |
112 24 88 76 36 56 7 18 30 42 70 77 35
Not very responsible 11% 12% 11% 11% 11% 12% 9% 9% 13% 9% 13% 12% 10%
*
78 10 67 52 26 44 - 20 13 31 47 47 31
Not at all responsible 8% 5% 8% 8% 8% 9% - 10% 6% 7% 9% 7% 9%
F * F
83 17 66 62 21 43 6 19 15 42 41 57 26
Don't know 8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 9% 7% 10% 6% 9% 8% 9% 7%
*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Violent video games

T e T ke | e ] R
[ e e I 0 1 I ) S S
nt s 100K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
512 216 210 48 230 282 136 148 228 209 215 88 90 119 203 99
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 47% 60% 41% 48% 54% 41% 47% 64% 47% 56% 50% 50% 59% 53% 41%
AC * FG I o] o]
217 89 94 17 108 109 74 57 86 91 95 31 31 47 90 49
Very responsible 22% 19% 27% 14% 22% 21% 22% 18% 24% 20% 25% 18% 17% 24% 24% 20%
AC *
295 127 116 31 121 173 62 91 142 118 120 57 59 72 113 50
Somewhat responsible 29% 28% 33% 27% 25% 33% 19% 29% 40% 26% 31% 33% 33% 36% 30% 21%
* D F FG o] o]
405 214 107 55 213 192 162 143 99 197 132 75 74 66 141 124
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 47% 31% 48% 44% 37% 49% 45% 28% 44% 34% 43% 41% 33% 37% 51%
B B* E H H J MN
206 105 55 30 99 108 70 74 63 98 74 35 35 33 80 58
Not very responsible 21% 23% 16% 26% 20% 21% 21% 23% 18% 22% 19% 20% 19% 17% 21% 24%
B B*
198 109 52 24 115 84 93 70 36 99 59 40 39 32 61 66
Not at all responsible 20% 24% 15% 21% 24% 16% 28% 22% 10% 22% 15% 23% 22% 16% 16% 27%
B * E H H J J MN
88 30 31 13 39 48 34 25 28 38 37 12 16 15 38 18
Don't know 9% 6% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 10% 7% 9% 8% 10% 7%
-
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_3. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Violent video games
Chlldren in Household _ Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

tal Status Race

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
512 94 417 347 164 239 50 72 150 255 257 349 162
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 46% 52% 51% 51% 49% 58% 37% 63% 55% 48% 54% 45%
G G* EG L
217 53 164 140 77 122 27 20 48 107 110 136 81
Very responsible 22% 26% 21% 20% 24% 25% 31% 10% 20% 23% 20% 21% 22%
G G* G
295 42 253 208 87 117 23 52 102 148 147 213 81
Somewhat responsible 29% 20% 32% 30% 27% 24% 27% 27% 43% 32% 27% 33% 23%
A * EFG L
405 97 308 275 130 200 28 106 70 157 248 235 170
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 47% 39% 40% 41% 41% 32% 55% 30% 34% 46% 37% 47%
H * EFH | K
206 44 162 137 70 92 20 51 44 81 125 119 87
Not very responsible 21% 21% 20% 20% 22% 19% 22% 27% 19% 17% 23% 19% 24%
*
198 53 146 138 61 109 8 55 27 76 122 116 83
Not at all responsible 20% 26% 18% 20% 19% 22% 10% 28% 11% 16% 23% 18% 23%
B FH * FH |
88 15 73 61 27 47 9 15 16 52 35 58 30
Don't know 9% 7% 9% 9% 8% 10% 10% 8% 7% 11% 7% 9% 8%
* J
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Gun manufacturers and the NRA

T e T ke | e ] R
[ e e I 0 1 I ) S S
nt s 100K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
552 329 128 62 272 280 203 168 182 241 221 91 111 107 197 136
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 72% 37% 54% 56% 54% 61% 53% 51% 54% 57% 52% 62% 54% 52% 57%
BC B* H
349 226 60 40 171 178 133 96 120 152 137 60 72 63 126 88
Very responsible 35% 49% 17% 35% 36% 34% 40% 30% 34% 34% 36% 34% 40% 31% 33% 37%
BC B* G
204 103 67 22 101 103 69 72 62 89 84 31 39 45 72 48
Somewhat responsible 20% 22% 19% 19% 21% 20% 21% 23% 17% 20% 22% 18% 22% 22% 19% 20%
:
366 100 196 43 178 188 83 128 154 160 133 73 55 77 150 83
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 22% 56% 37% 37% 36% 25% 40% 43% 36% 35% 42% 30% 38% 39% 35%
AC A* F F
140 51 64 11 67 73 38 45 57 61 51 28 22 22 63 33
Not very responsible 14% 11% 18% 9% 14% 14% 11% 14% 16% 14% 13% 16% 12% 11% 16% 14%
>
226 50 132 32 111 115 46 83 97 99 82 45 33 55 88 51
Not at all responsible 22% 11% 38% 28% 23% 22% 14% 26% 27% 22% 21% 26% 18% 27% 23% 21%
A A* F F
86 30 24 10 32 54 46 21 20 44 32 11 14 17 34 21
Don't know 9% 7% 7% 9% 7% 10% 14% 7% 6% 10% 8% 6% 8% 8% 9% 9%
* GH
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_4. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Gun manufacturers and the NRA
Chlldren in Household _ Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

tal Status Race

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
552 118 434 350 202 273 59 98 122 229 323 330 223
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 57% 54% 51% 63% 56% 67% 51% 52% 49% 60% 51% 62%
c GH* | K
349 68 281 216 133 162 41 66 79 139 209 199 149
Very responsible 35% 33% 35% 32% 41% 33% 47% 34% 34% 30% 39% 31% 41%
c E* | K
204 50 153 134 69 111 17 32 43 89 114 130 73
Somewhat responsible 20% 24% 19% 20% 2% 23% 20% 17% 18% 19% 21% 20% 20%
*
366 78 288 272 93 166 18 79 103 198 167 260 105
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 38% 36% 40% 29% 34% 21% 41% 43% 43% 31% 41% 29%
D * F EF J L
140 33 107 98 41 70 10 18 42 74 65 88 51
Not very responsible 14% 16% 13% 14% 13% 14% 11% 9% 18% 16% 12% 14% 14%
P
226 45 181 174 52 9% 8 61 61 124 102 172 54
Not at all responsible 2% 22% 23% 25% 16% 20% 10% 31% 26% 27% 19% 27% 15%
D * EF F J L
86 10 76 60 26 47 10 17 11 37 49 53 34
Don't know 9% 5% 10% 9% 8% 10% 12% 9% 5% 8% 9% 8% 9%
*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Democrats in Congress

T e T ke | e ] R
[ e e I 0 1 I ) S S
nt s 100K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
399 155 178 43 225 173 146 120 133 161 169 69 80 87 146 87
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 34% 51% 37% 47% 33% 44% 38% 37% 36% 44% 39% 44% 43% 38% 36%
AC * E
172 52 89 20 114 58 82 47 44 69 79 24 32 31 71 38
Very responsible 17% 11% 26% 17% 24% 11% 25% 15% 12% 16% 21% 14% 17% 16% 19% 16%
A * E GH
227 103 89 23 112 115 65 73 89 92 90 45 48 55 75 49
Somewhat responsible 23% 22% 25% 20% 23% 22% 20% 23% 25% 21% 23% 26% 27% 28% 20% 20%
:
436 239 133 49 201 235 104 149 183 176 170 90 83 79 155 119
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 52% 38% 43% 42% 45% 31% 47% 51% 40% 44% 51% 46% 39% 41% 50%
B * F F 1
209 117 65 20 87 122 47 71 91 88 77 44 38 33 81 57
Not very responsible 21% 26% 19% 18% 18% 23% 14% 22% 26% 20% 20% 25% 21% 16% 21% 24%
B * F F
227 121 68 29 114 113 57 78 91 88 93 46 44 46 74 62
Not at all responsible 23% 26% 20% 25% 24% 22% 17% 25% 26% 20% 24% 26% 25% 23% 19% 26%
* F
170 66 38 23 56 114 82 48 40 108 46 16 18 35 81 35
Don't know 17% 14% 11% 20% 12% 22% 25% 15% 11% 24% 12% 9% 10% 18% 21% 15%
B* D GH JK L
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_5. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Democrats in Congress
Chlldren in Household _ Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

tal Status Race

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
399 88 311 255 144 210 36 60 93 19 202 246 153
Top 2 Box (Net) 40% 43% 39% 37% 45% 43% 41% 31% 39% 42% 37% 38% 42%
c G *
172 51 121 107 65 104 18 18 32 88 84 9% 76
Very responsible 17% 25% 15% 16% 20% 21% 20% 9% 14% 19% 16% 15% 21%
B GH *
227 37 190 148 79 107 18 41 61 109 118 150 77
Somewhat responsible 23% 18% 24% 22% 25% 22% 20% 21% 26% 23% 2% 23% 21%
*
436 87 349 293 143 200 31 87 117 19 240 298 138
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 43% 42% 44% 43% 44% 41% 35% 45% 50% 42% 44% 46% 38%
P
209 48 161 135 74 98 15 29 66 89 120 147 62
Not very responsible 21% 23% 20% 20% 23% 20% 18% 15% 28% 19% 2% 23% 17%
* EG
227 39 187 158 69 102 15 58 51 107 120 150 76
Not at all responsible 23% 19% 23% 23% 21% 21% 18% 30% 21% 23% 22% 23% 21%
* E
170 31 138 135 35 76 21 47 26 72 98 99 71
Don't know 17% 15% 17% 20% 11% 16% 24% 24% 11% 16% 18% 15% 20%
D H* EH
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Republicans in Congress

T e T ke | e ] R
[ e e I 0 1 I ) S S
nt s 100K
A B C D E F G H I J K L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
473 301 101 42 243 230 169 138 167 208 187 79 89 90 168 125
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 66% 29% 36% 50% 44% 51% 44% 47% 47% 48% 45% 49% 45% 44% 52%
BC o
287 200 44 27 153 134 105 89 92 129 109 49 46 53 110 78
Very responsible 29% 44% 13% 24% 32% 26% 32% 28% 26% 29% 28% 28% 25% 26% 29% 32%
BC B*
186 101 57 14 90 96 63 49 74 78 78 30 43 37 58 48
Somewhat responsible 19% 22% 16% 12% 19% 18% 19% 15% 21% 18% 20% 17% 24% 19% 15% 20%
* N
368 98 207 47 185 183 83 132 153 137 148 83 70 82 133 82
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 21% 59% 41% 38% 35% 25% 42% 43% 31% 39% 47% 39% 41% 35% 34%
AC A* F F 1
156 55 75 20 78 79 42 54 60 51 73 32 30 32 59 35
Not very responsible 16% 12% 22% 18% 16% 15% 13% 17% 17% 12% 19% 18% 17% 16% 16% 14%
A * I
212 42 131 27 107 105 41 78 93 86 75 51 40 50 74 47
Not at all responsible 21% 9% 38% 23% 22% 20% 12% 25% 26% 19% 19% 29% 22% 25% 19% 20%
AC A* F F 1
163 61 40 26 54 109 80 47 35 99 50 13 21 28 80 34
Don't know 16% 13% 12% 23% 11% 21% 24% 15% 10% 22% 13% 8% 12% 14% 21% 14%
B* D GH JK L
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_6. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Republicans in Congress
Chlldren in Household _ Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

tal Status Race

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
473 99 375 295 178 234 48 84 107 202 271 279 194
Top 2 Box (Net) 47% 48% 47% 43% 55% 48% 55% 43% 45% 44% 50% 43% 54%
C * K
287 63 224 168 119 148 37 44 58 118 168 162 125
Very responsible 29% 30% 28% 25% 37% 30% 42% 23% 25% 26% 31% 25% 35%
C GH* K
186 36 150 127 59 86 11 40 49 84 102 117 69
Somewhat responsible 19% 17% 19% 19% 18% 18% 13% 21% 21% 18% 19% 18% 19%
*
368 77 291 262 106 171 23 73 101 193 175 272 96
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 37% 37% 38% 33% 35% 26% 38% 43% 42% 32% 42% 27%
* F J L
156 39 117 106 51 67 13 31 45 77 79 110 47
Not very responsible 16% 19% 15% 15% 16% 14% 15% 16% 19% 17% 15% 17% 13%
*
212 38 174 156 56 103 10 42 56 116 96 162 49
Not at all responsible 21% 18% 22% 23% 17% 21% 12% 22% 24% 25% 18% 25% 14%
* J L
163 31 132 126 37 81 17 37 28 69 94 92 71
Don't know 16% 15% 17% 18% 11% 17% 19% 19% 12% 15% 17% 14% 20%
D *
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_7. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Racism and white nationalism

L T e ]

_-

R
L M N [¢]

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
694 384 198 62 341 354 245 207 241 318 264 112 120 133 272 170
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 84% 57% 54% 71% 68% 74% 65% 68% 72% 69% 64% 66% 66% 71% 70%
BC *
441 278 96 38 213 228 164 132 145 201 169 71 73 72 171 124
Very responsible 44% 61% 27% 33% 44% 44% 50% 42% 41% 45% 44% 40% 40% 36% 45% 52%
BC * M
253 105 103 24 127 126 81 76 96 116 95 42 47 61 101 45
Somewhat responsible 25% 23% 29% 21% 26% 24% 24% 24% 27% 26% 25% 24% 26% 30% 26% 19%
* [¢]
211 50 117 33 101 111 45 78 89 84 78 49 43 50 66 52
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 11% 34% 29% 21% 21% 13% 25% 25% 19% 20% 28% 24% 25% 17% 22%
A A* F F I
90 26 48 11 44 47 18 32 40 25 37 29 14 24 24 28
Not very responsible 9% 6% 14% 10% 9% 9% 6% 10% 11% 6% 10% 16% 8% 12% 6% 12%
A * F 1) N
121 24 69 22 57 64 27 46 49 60 41 21 29 26 42 24
Not at all responsible 12% 5% 20% 19% 12% 12% 8% 14% 14% 13% 11% 12% 16% 13% 11% 10%
A A* F
98 26 33 20 41 58 42 32 25 42 43 13 18 18 43 19
Don't know 10% 6% 10% 18% 8% 11% 13% 10% 7% 9% 11% 8% 10% 9% 11% 8%
A* H
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_7. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Racism and white nationalism

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
694 138 556 458 236 342 67 126 159 292 402 420 274
Top 2 Box (Net) 69% 67% 70% 67% 73% 70% 76% 65% 67% 63% 74% 65% 76%
* | K
441 89 352 285 156 225 43 80 93 170 271 247 194
Very responsible 44% 43% 44% 42% 49% 46% 49% 42% 39% 37% 50% 38% 54%
* | K
253 49 204 173 80 117 24 46 66 122 131 173 80
Somewhat responsible 25% 24% 26% 25% 25% 24% 27% 24% 28% 26% 24% 27% 22%
*
211 47 164 156 55 99 10 47 56 119 92 153 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 21% 23% 21% 23% 17% 20% 11% 24% 23% 26% 17% 24% 16%
* J L
90 22 68 61 30 42 4 12 32 57 33 67 23
Not very responsible 9% 11% 9% 9% 9% 9% 5% 6% 14% 12% 6% 10% 6%
* J
121 25 96 96 26 57 6 35 24 62 59 87 35
Not at all responsible 12% 12% 12% 14% 8% 12% 6% 18% 10% 13% 11% 13% 10%
D *
98 21 78 68 30 45 11 21 22 53 46 69 30
Don't know 10% 10% 10% 10% 9% 9% 13% 11% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8%
*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_8. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Loose gun laws

L T e ]
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R
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Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
678 384 176 67 313 364 236 209 233 308 253 116 128 134 253 162
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 83% 51% 59% 65% 70% 71% 66% 66% 69% 66% 67% 71% 67% 66% 67%
BC *
432 270 96 35 212 220 159 124 149 195 169 68 88 72 159 114
Very responsible 43% 59% 28% 31% 44% 42% 48% 39% 42% 44% 44% 39% 49% 36% 42% 47%
BC * M M
245 113 81 32 101 144 77 85 84 113 84 48 41 63 94 48
Somewhat responsible 24% 25% 23% 28% 21% 28% 23% 27% 24% 25% 22% 27% 22% 31% 25% 20%
* D [¢]
245 51 146 32 137 107 51 88 106 98 100 47 39 52 95 58
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 11% 42% 28% 29% 21% 16% 28% 30% 22% 26% 27% 22% 26% 25% 24%
AC A* E F F
96 28 52 9 46 49 23 31 41 41 35 20 14 18 37 27
Not very responsible 10% 6% 15% 8% 10% 9% 7% 10% 12% 9% 9% 11% 8% 9% 10% 11%
A *
149 23 95 23 91 58 29 56 64 57 65 27 26 34 58 31
Not at all responsible 15% 5% 27% 20% 19% 11% 9% 18% 18% 13% 17% 16% 14% 17% 15% 13%
A A* E F F
82 25 25 16 31 50 45 20 17 38 32 12 13 15 33 21
Don't know 8% 6% 7% 14% 7% 10% 13% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 7% 7% 9% 9%
A* GH
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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4_8. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Loose gun laws

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
678 145 532 442 235 317 67 145 148 289 388 405 272
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 70% 67% 65% 73% 65% 77% 75% 63% 62% 72% 63% 75%
C * H | K
432 92 340 277 155 204 49 89 90 162 270 262 170
Very responsible 43% 45% 43% 41% 48% 42% 56% 46% 38% 35% 50% 41% 47%
C H* |
245 53 192 166 80 113 18 57 58 127 118 143 102
Somewhat responsible 24% 26% 24% 24% 25% 23% 21% 29% 24% 27% 22% 22% 28%
*
245 48 197 181 64 128 13 31 74 132 113 190 54
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 24% 23% 25% 27% 20% 26% 14% 16% 31% 28% 21% 30% 15%
D G * FG J L
96 19 77 70 25 49 6 10 31 53 43 70 26
Not very responsible 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 10% 7% 5% 13% 11% 8% 11% 7%
* G
149 29 120 110 38 78 7 21 43 79 69 120 29
Not at all responsible 15% 14% 15% 16% 12% 16% 8% 11% 18% 17% 13% 19% 8%
* L
82 13 69 59 22 42 8 18 15 43 39 47 35
Don't know 8% 6% 9% 9% 7% 9% 9% 9% 6% 9% 7% 7% 10%
*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



4. How much responsibility do you believe the following hold for mass shootings in the United States? - Grid Table

President [The mental| Violent Gun Democrats | Republican |Racism and| Loose gun

Donald health video [manufactur|in Congress sin white [EWS
Trump system ers and the Congress |nationalism
H
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004
505 731 512 552 399 473 694 678
Top 2 Box (Net) 50% 73% 51% 55% 40% 47% 69% 67%
B ACDEFH E EF E ACDEF ACDEF
337 364 217 349 172 287 441 432
Very responsible 34% 36% 22% 35% 17% 29% 44% 43%
CE CEF E CEF CE ABCDEF ABCDEF
169 367 295 204 227 186 253 245
Somewhat responsible 17% 37% 29% 20% 23% 19% 25% 24%
ACDEFGH ADEFH A ADF AF
403 190 405 366 436 368 211 245
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 40% 19% 40% 36% 43% 37% 21% 24%
BGH BGH BGH BDFGH BGH B
122 112 206 140 209 156 90 96
Not very responsible 12% 11% 21% 14% 21% 16% 9% 10%
ABDFGH GH ABDFGH BGH
280 78 198 226 227 212 121 149
Not at all responsible 28% 8% 20% 22% 23% 21% 12% 15%
BCDEFGH BGH BGH BGH BGH B B
96 83 88 86 170 163 98 82
Don't know 10% 8% 9% 9% 17% 16% 10% 8%
ABCDGH ABCDGH
1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004 1004
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06
Statistics:
Overlap formulae used
- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you believe Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell should cancel the Senate recess to hold hearings and votes on these gun purchase background check bills?

T e T e}

-
A

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
520 286 150 54 244 276 161 156 203 233 197 89 98 108 189 125
Yes 52% 62% 43% 47% 51% 53% 48% 49% 57% 53% 51% 51% 54% 54% 50% 52%
BC *
264 89 128 29 154 110 81 89 94 109 100 55 44 45 105 69
No 26% 19% 37% 25% 32% 21% 24% 28% 26% 25% 26% 31% 24% 23% 28% 29%
A * E
220 84 71 32 84 136 91 72 58 102 88 31 39 48 87 47
Don't know 22% 18% 20% 28% 17% 26% 27% 23% 16% 23% 23% 18% 21% 24% 23% 19%
* D H
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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5. Do you believe Senate Majority Leader Mitch McConnell should cancel the Senate recess to hold hearings and votes on these gun purchase background check bills?

|Idren in Household Employment Sta tal NEIH Race
Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
520 103 416 340 180 241 52 94 132 232 288 341 178
Yes 52% 50% 52% 50% 56% 50% 60% 49% 56% 50% 53% 53% 49%
*
264 54 210 168 96 138 13 49 64 127 136 174 89
No 26% 26% 26% 25% 30% 28% 15% 25% 27% 27% 25% 27% 25%
E *
220 49 171 175 46 108 22 50 40 105 116 127 94
Don't know 22% 24% 21% 26% 14% 22% 26% 26% 17% 23% 21% 20% 26%
D *
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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6. Should the US Senate pass these increased background check bills already passed by the US House?

T e T e}

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

A

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
674 363 205 61 311 363 200 210 264 307 255 112 123 130 253 167
Yes 67% 79% 59% 53% 64% 70% 60% 66% 74% 69% 66% 64% 68% 65% 66% 69%
BC * FG
144 33 84 18 99 45 55 46 44 49 63 32 23 30 56 35
No 14% 7% 24% 16% 21% 9% 17% 15% 12% 11% 16% 18% 13% 15% 15% 15%
A A* E I
186 63 60 35 72 114 77 61 48 88 67 31 34 40 73 39
Don't know 19% 14% 17% 31% 15% 22% 23% 19% 13% 20% 17% 18% 19% 20% 19% 16%
AB* D H
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



6. Should the US Senate pass these increased background check bills already passed by the US House?

|Idren in Household Employment Sta tal Status Race
Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361

674 138 536 453 221 313 69 116 177 299 375 434 240
Yes 67% 67% 67% 66% 69% 64% 79% 60% 75% 64% 69% 67% 66%

EG* EG

144 28 117 85 59 90 8 19 28 73 72 104 40

No 14% 13% 15% 12% 18% 18% 9% 10% 12% 16% 13% 16% 11%
C G *

186 41 145 145 41 84 11 59 32 93 93 105 81

Don't know 19% 20% 18% 21% 13% 17% 13% 31% 13% 20% 17% 16% 22%
D * EFH

1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Which of the following statements comes closest to your overall view of gun laws in this country? Do you think gun laws should be

T e T e}

b
tal Democrat n pend male 18-34 35-54 55+ Under
nt ol
A c D 3 F G H 1

R
$501 $100K+ | Northeast idwest South West
100K
J K L M N o

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
501 297 111 50 210 291 175 141 185 241 178 82 94 85 194 127
Gun laws should be a lot more strict than they are today 50% 65% 2% 4% 4% 56% 53% 5% 52% 54% 6% 7% 52% 2% 51% 53%
BC S D
221 102 78 23 105 117 59 80 82 106 68 47 39 48 86 49
Gun laws should be somewhat more strict than they are
today 22% 22% 22% 20% 22% 22% 18% 25% 23% 24% 18% 27% 21% 24% 22% 20%
* J
173 28 97 31 83 90 45 64 64 70 71 32 32 43 62 37
Gun laws are about right 17% 6% 28% 27% 17% 17% 13% 20% 18% 16% 18% 19% 17% 21% 16% 15%
A A*
41 9 20 8 26 15 18 11 11 13 18 9 6 6 12 16
Gun laws should be somewhat less strct than they are today [ o 7 &3 = % % % m % % % % m % % %
A A*
67 23 42 2 58 10 35 20 13 14 49 4 10 19 27 11
Gun laws should be a lot less strict than they are today 7 5 =7 B 2% 2% % % o % 3% % % 10% 7% %
AC o E H 1K
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,1/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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7. Which of the following statements comes closest to your overall view of gun laws in this country? Do you think gun laws should be

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
501 95 406 345 156 214 54 111 121 183 318 305 196
Gun laws should be a lot more strict than they are today 50% 46% 51% 51% 49% 44% 62% 57% 51% 39% 59% 48% 54%
E* E |
221 51 170 154 67 100 18 41 62 114 107 139 82
Gun laws should be somewhat more strict than they are
today 22% 25% 21% 23% 21% 20% 21% 21% 26% 25% 20% 22% 23%
*
173 41 132 122 51 89 10 33 41 93 80 125 48
Gun laws are about right 17% 20% 17% 18% 16% 18% 12% 17% 17% 20% 15% 19% 13%
*
41 9 32 29 12 32 1 2 6 21 20 30 11
Gun laws should be somewhat less strict than they are
today 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 7% 1% 1% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
G *
67 10 58 32 35 51 4 7 6 53 14 43 24
Gun laws should be a lot less strict than they are today 7% 5% 7% 5% 11% 10% 4% 3% 3% 11% 3% 7% 7%
C GH * J
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

[ R
Il el
A L M N o]
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
120 55 25 19 44 77 59 29 32 120 - - 20 19 64 18
Under $15K 12% 12% 7% 16% 9% 15% 18% 9% 9% 27% - - 11% 9% 17% 7%
B* D GH JK MO
52 32 11 6 20 32 12 15 24 52 - - 6 9 21 16
$15K to less than $20K 5% 7% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5% 7% 12% - - 3% 4% 6% 7%
B * JK
43 10 20 5 14 30 9 17 17 43 - - 5 5 22 12
$20K to less than $25K 4% 2% 6% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 10% - - 3% 3% 6% 5%
A * JK
49 29 13 6 16 33 8 17 23 49 - - 5 17 22 5
$25K to less than $30K 5% 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 2% 5% 7% 11% - - 3% 8% 6% 2%
* F JK o]
102 47 29 17 53 49 29 21 52 102 - - 4 16 47 34
$30K to less than $40K 10% 10% 8% 15% 11% 9% 9% 7% 15% 23% - - 2% 8% 12% 14%
* FG JK L L L
78 43 24 6 35 43 24 30 24 78 - - 14 17 28 18
$40K to less than $50K 8% 9% 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 18% - - 8% 9% 7% 8%
* JK
205 96 66 27 90 115 47 75 83 - 205 - 58 43 62 42
$50K to less than $75K 20% 21% 19% 23% 19% 22% 14% 24% 23% - 53% - 32% 21% 16% 17%
* F F 1K MNO
180 72 88 12 113 68 102 41 37 - 180 - 32 45 60 44
$75K to less than $100K 18% 16% 25% 10% 23% 13% 31% 13% 10% - 47% - 17% 22% 16% 18%
AC * E GH 1K
114 47 50 12 64 50 33 43 38 - - 114 31 20 34 29
$100K to less than $150K 11% 10% 14% 10% 13% 10% 10% 14% 11% - - 65% 17% 10% 9% 12%
* 1] N
60 28 21 6 34 26 8 28 24 - - 60 6 10 21 23
$150K or more 6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 2% 9% 7% - - 35% 3% 5% 5% 10%
* F F 1 L
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
sy
444 215 123 58 181 263 142 129 173 444 - - 54 83 204 103
Under $50K 44% 47% 35% 51% 38% 50% 43% 41% 49% 100% - - 30% 41% 53% 43%
B B* D JK LMO L
385 169 153 39 202 183 149 116 120 - 385 - 90 88 122 86
$50K-<$100K 38% 37% 44% 34% 42% 35% 45% 36% 34% - 100% - 50% 44% 32% 36%
* H 1K NO N
175 76 71 18 99 76 41 72 62 - - 175 37 30 55 52
$100K+ 17% 16% 21% 16% 20% 15% 12% 23% 17% - - 100% 20% 15% 14% 22%
* E F 1]
65.3 63.8 728 61.2 729 58.3 62 71.6 62.7 25.1 73.4 149.7 70.1 65.1 58.2 731
Mean (,000)
A * E | 1] N N
STD. DEV. 50.72 50.25 48.99 57.73 53.09 47.41 43.61 57.31 50.28 13.97 16.19 48.33 44.97 43.85 49.79 59.57
STD. ERR. 1.6 234 2.63 5.39 2.42 2.08 2.39 3.22 2.67 0.66 0.83 3.66 3.35 3.09 2.55 3.84

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Household Income

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
120 26 95 110 10 26 13 52 29 12 108 66 54
Under $15K 12% 12% 12% 16% 3% 5% 15% 27% 12% 3% 20% 10% 15%
D E* EH E |
52 10 42 47 5 9 8 14 21 4 48 29 23
$15K to less than $20K 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 2% 9% 7% 9% 1% 9% 5% 6%
D E* E E |
43 8 36 39 5 11 5 10 17 7 36 32 11
$20K to less than $25K 4% 4% 4% 6% 1% 2% 6% 5% 7% 2% 7% 5% 3%
D * E |
49 3 46 39 9 18 6 13 12 18 31 34 15
$25K to less than $30K 5% 1% 6% 6% 3% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% 4%
A *
102 15 87 83 18 38 7 26 30 32 69 57 45
$30K to less than $40K 10% 7% 11% 12% 6% 8% 8% 13% 13% 7% 13% 9% 12%
D * |
78 13 65 62 16 40 7 15 17 38 40 45 33
$40K to less than $50K 8% 6% 8% 9% 5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 7% 9%
D *
205 41 164 133 72 99 20 31 55 98 107 138 67
$50K to less than $75K 20% 20% 21% 19% 23% 20% 22% 16% 23% 21% 20% 21% 19%
*
180 43 137 76 105 134 8 16 23 129 51 118 62
$75K to less than $100K 18% 21% 17% 11% 33% 27% 9% 8% 10% 28% 9% 18% 17%
C FGH * J
114 32 82 64 51 69 10 13 22 80 34 86 28
$100K to less than $150K 11% 16% 10% 9% 16% 14% 11% 7% 9% 17% 6% 13% 8%
C G * J L
60 15 45 29 31 43 4 3 11 46 15 38 22
$150K or more 6% 7% 6% 4% 10% 9% 4% 2% 5% 10% 3% 6% 6%
C G * J
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
iy ___ ___ _____ ____ ____ ____ _____ _____ ____ |
444 75 370 381 63 142 46 130 126 111 333 263 181
Under $50K 44% 36% 46% 56% 20% 29% 53% 67% 53% 24% 62% 41% 50%
A D E* EH E I K
385 84 301 208 177 232 27 48 78 226 159 255 130
$50K-<$100K 38% 41% 38% 30% 55% 48% 31% 25% 33% 49% 29% 40% 36%
C FGH * J
175 47 127 93 82 112 14 16 33 126 49 124 50
$100K+ 17% 23% 16% 14% 25% 23% 16% 8% 14% 27% 9% 19% 14%
C GH * J
65.3 72.8 63.4 54.1 89.1 81.4 54.2 41.8 55.6 86.2 47.3 67.9 60.7
Mean (,000)
B C FGH * G J
STD. DEV. 50.72 53.51 49.83 44.66 54.56 53.9 43.46 38.49 43.98 50.99 43.05 50.37 51.11
1.6 3.73 1.76 1.71 3.04 2.44 4.65 2.76 2.86 2.37 1.85 1.99 2.69
STD. ERR.

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

T T v [ s | e |

Democrat pende male 18- 35. Under $100K+
100K

R
L M N [¢]

B E F G
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
482 212 191 53 482 - 176 134 172 181 202 99 78 91 180 133
Male 48% 46% 55% 46% 100% - 53% 42% 48% 41% 53% 56% 43% 45% 47% 55%
A * E G | I L
522 247 157 62 - 522 156 183 184 263 183 76 103 110 201 108
Female 52% 54% 45% 54% - 100% 47% 58% 52% 59% 47% 44% 57% 55% 53% 45%
B * D F JK [¢]
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Gender

|Idren in Household Employment Sta tal Status Race
Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
482 93 389 316 166 275 39 57 111 246 235 289 193
Male 48% 45% 49% 46% 52% 57% 44% 29% 47% 53% 44% 45% 53%
GH * G J
522 114 408 366 156 211 49 137 125 218 305 354 168
Female 52% 55% 51% 54% 48% 43% 56% 71% 53% 47% 56% 55% 47%
* EH E |
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

L T e ]

_-

R
L M N [¢]

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
332 163 97 39 176 156 332 - - 142 149 41 63 49 134 86
18- 34 (Net) 33% 36% 28% 34% 37% 30% 100% - - 32% 39% 23% 35% 24% 35% 36%
B * GH K M M
93 53 18 12 39 54 93 - - 56 26 11 19 13 36 24
18-24 9% 12% 5% 11% 8% 10% 28% - - 13% 7% 6% 11% 7% 10% 10%
B * GH JK
239 110 79 27 137 102 239 - - 85 123 31 44 36 98 62
25-34 24% 24% 23% 23% 28% 20% 72% - - 19% 32% 17% 24% 18% 26% 26%
* E GH IK
317 131 112 41 134 183 - 317 - 129 116 72 59 70 131 57
35-54 (Net) 32% 29% 32% 36% 28% 35% - 100% - 29% 30% 41% 33% 35% 34% 24%
* D FH 1) [¢] [¢]
130 57 39 15 55 75 - 130 - 56 44 30 25 22 62 21
35-44 13% 12% 11% 13% 11% 14% - 41% - 13% 11% 17% 14% 11% 16% 9%
* FH [¢]
187 74 73 26 79 107 - 187 - 74 71 42 33 48 69 36
45-54 19% 16% 21% 23% 16% 21% - 59% - 17% 19% 24% 18% 24% 18% 15%
* FH
355 165 139 35 172 184 - - 355 173 120 62 59 82 117 98
55+ (Net) 35% 36% 40% 30% 36% 35% - - 100% 39% 31% 35% 32% 41% 31% 40%
* FG N N
136 63 51 15 90 46 - - 136 66 45 25 22 30 46 38
55-64 14% 14% 15% 13% 19% 9% - - 38% 15% 12% 14% 12% 15% 12% 16%
* E FG
219 102 89 20 81 138 - - 219 107 75 37 37 53 71 59
65+ 22% 22% 25% 18% 17% 26% - - 62% 24% 20% 21% 20% 26% 19% 25%
* D FG
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
Mean 47 46.5 49.4 45.8 46.1 47.8 27.4 45.5 66.7 47.3 45.9 48.9 46.2 50 45.5 47.5
A * F FG N
STD. DEV. 17.38 17.74 17.09 17.24 17.07 17.63 4.63 5.93 7.02 18.17 17.05 15.86 17.37 16.39 17.1 18.36
STD. ERR. 0.55 0.84 0.86 172 0.79 0.76 0.27 0.33 0.36 0.94 0.82 111 1.29 1.08 0.9 121
Median 47 47 50 45 46.16 48 28 47 67 47.23 44 49 45 52 44 49.32

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
332 90 242 199 133 226 33 66 7 131 200 143 189
18 - 34 (Net) 33% 44% 30% 29% 41% 47% 38% 34% 3% 28% 37% 22% 52%
B C GH H* H | K
93 22 70 79 14 47 8 33 6 12 80 23 70
18-24 9% 11% 9% 12% 4% 10% 9% 17% 2% 3% 15% 4% 19%
D H H* EH | K
239 68 171 120 119 180 25 33 1 119 120 120 119
25-34 24% 33% 21% 18% 37% 37% 29% 17% 1% 26% 22% 19% 33%
B C GH H* H K
317 104 213 217 100 191 32 87 7 151 166 216 101
35 - 54 (Net) 32% 51% 27% 32% 31% 39% 36% 45% 3% 32% 31% 34% 28%
B H H* H
130 59 71 88 42 83 8 38 * 69 61 79 51
35-44 13% 28% 9% 13% 13% 17% 9% 20% * 15% 11% 12% 14%
B H H* H
187 45 141 129 58 107 23 49 7 82 105 137 50
45-54 19% 22% 18% 19% 18% 22% 27% 26% 3% 18% 19% 21% 14%
H H* H L
355 12 344 267 89 69 23 41 223 182 174 284 71
55+ (Net) 35% 6% 43% 39% 28% 14% 26% 21% 94% 39% 32% 44% 20%
A D E* EFG L
136 8 128 108 28 48 10 34 44 79 58 102 34
55-64 14% 4% 16% 16% 9% 10% 11% 18% 19% 17% 11% 16% 9%
A D * E E J L
219 3 216 159 60 21 13 6 179 103 116 182 37
65+ 22% 2% 27% 23% 19% 4% 15% 3% 75% 22% 21% 28% 10%
A EG* EFG L
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ooy . ____ _________ ___ ___ ____ |
Mean 47 37.5 49.5 48.1 44.7 39.5 44.2 41.8 67.7 48.6 45.6 51.5 39.1
A D E* EFG J L
STD. DEV. 17.38 11.09 17.85 17.61 16.67 12.87 15.94 14.28 10.64 16.17 18.26 16.31 16.4
0.55 0.76 0.63 0.74 0.79 0.56 1.83 114 0.67 0.71 0.84 0.58 1.15
STD. ERR.
Median 47 36 51 49 40.98 36 45 42 69 49 45 52.4 33.57

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

T e T e}

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

A

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
181 76 65 35 78 103 63 59 59 54 90 37 181 - - -
Northeast 18% 16% 19% 31% 16% 20% 19% 19% 17% 12% 23% 21% 100% - - -
AB* | I MNO
201 102 74 13 91 110 49 70 82 83 88 30 - 201 - -
Midwest 20% 22% 21% 11% 19% 21% 15% 22% 23% 19% 23% 17% - 100% - -
* F LNO
382 170 134 39 180 201 134 131 117 204 122 55 - - 382 -
South 38% 37% 38% 34% 37% 39% 40% 41% 33% 46% 32% 32% - - 100% -
* JK LMO
241 112 76 28 133 108 86 57 98 103 86 52 - - - 241
West 24% 24% 22% 24% 28% 21% 26% 18% 27% 23% 22% 30% - - - 100%
* E G LMN
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Region

|Idren in Household Employment Sta tal NEIH Race
Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
181 39 142 125 56 88 16 40 36 91 90 119 62
Northeast 18% 19% 18% 18% 17% 18% 18% 21% 15% 20% 17% 18% 17%
*
201 37 164 135 66 101 18 28 54 101 100 152 49
Midwest 20% 18% 21% 20% 21% 21% 20% 14% 23% 22% 18% 24% 14%
* L
382 86 296 255 126 184 35 80 82 163 218 240 141
South 38% 42% 37% 37% 39% 38% 40% 41% 35% 35% 40% 37% 39%
*
241 44 197 168 73 113 19 46 64 108 133 132 109
West 24% 21% 25% 25% 23% 23% 22% 24% 27% 23% 25% 21% 30%
* K
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

T e T e}

-
A

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
9 - 3 6 6 3 7 - 1 7 1 - - - 9 -
Grade School 1% - 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% - * 2% * - - - 2% -
AB* G
29 16 6 3 8 21 3 10 16 27 2 - 1 1 16 10
Some High School 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 4% 6% * - 1% 1% 4% 4%
* F JK M
364 145 127 51 181 183 102 111 151 211 101 52 81 72 136 75
Graduated High School 36% 32% 37% 45% 37% 35% 31% 35% 43% 47% 26% 29% 45% 36% 36% 31%
A* F JK [¢]
169 86 51 18 68 101 44 59 66 97 50 22 25 32 60 52
Some College 17% 19% 15% 15% 14% 19% 13% 19% 19% 22% 13% 13% 14% 16% 16% 22%
* JK
112 53 39 10 54 58 43 37 32 39 54 20 17 29 35 31
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 11% 13% 12% 9% 9% 14% 11% 10% 15% 9% 13%
* |
218 112 79 18 119 99 102 63 53 48 125 45 33 47 90 49
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 22% 24% 23% 16% 25% 19% 31% 20% 15% 11% 32% 26% 18% 23% 24% 20%
* GH | I
103 48 42 9 47 56 31 37 35 15 52 36 24 19 36 24
Post Graduate Degree 10% 11% 12% 8% 10% 11% 9% 12% 10% 3% 13% 21% 13% 9% 10% 10%
* | I
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
683 299 228 88 316 366 199 217 267 381 208 93 125 135 255 168
No college degree 68% 65% 65% 77% 66% 70% 60% 68% 75% 86% 54% 53% 69% 67% 67% 70%
* F JK
321 160 121 27 166 156 133 100 89 63 177 82 56 66 126 73
College degree 32% 35% 35% 23% 34% 30% 40% 32% 25% 14% 46% 47% 31% 33% 33% 30%
* H | I

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I//K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Education

|Idren in Household

No college

degree

College
degree

Employment Sta

o

tal Status

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
9 3 6 9 - 2 - - 7 1 7 3 6
Grade School 1% 2% 1% 1% - * - - 3% * 1% 1% 2%
* E
29 4 25 29 - 6 6 7 10 - 29 25 4
Some High School 3% 2% 3% 4% - 1% 7% 4% 4% - 5% 4% 1%
D E* E |
364 58 306 364 - 136 31 104 92 150 214 240 124
Graduated High School 36% 28% 38% 53% - 28% 35% 54% 39% 32% 40% 37% 34%
A D * EFH E
169 35 134 169 - 60 17 45 46 66 103 99 70
Some College 17% 17% 17% 25% - 12% 19% 23% 20% 14% 19% 15% 19%
D * E E
112 23 89 112 - 65 7 17 23 60 52 68 44
Associate's degree (AA, AS, etc.) 11% 11% 11% 16% - 13% 8% 9% 10% 13% 10% 11% 12%
D *
218 53 166 - 218 148 19 16 35 128 90 134 84
Bachelor's degree (BA, BS, etc.) 22% 25% 21% - 68% 30% 22% 8% 15% 28% 17% 21% 23%
C GH G* J
103 30 73 - 103 68 7 4 24 58 45 73 30
Post Graduate Degree 10% 15% 9% - 32% 14% 8% 2% 10% 13% 8% 11% 8%
C G * G
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

683 124 559 683 - 270 61 174 178 278 405 436 247
No college degree 68% 60% 70% 100% - 56% 70% 90% 75% 60% 75% 68% 68%
A D * EFH E |
321 83 239 - 321 216 27 20 59 186 135 207 114
College degree 32% 40% 30% - 100% 44% 30% 10% 25% 40% 25% 32% 32%
B C GH G* G J

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

T e T e}

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

A

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
59 27 28 - 32 27 45 13 2 20 28 11 6 8 22 23
Under 6 only 6% 6% 8% - 7% 5% 13% 4% * 5% 7% 6% 3% 4% 6% 10%
C C * GH H L
35 11 12 6 14 21 16 19 - 13 16 6 5 8 14 8
6-12 Only 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 6% - 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3%
* H H
68 30 25 7 27 40 15 44 9 26 25 17 13 15 32 8
13-17 Only 7% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 5% 14% 2% 6% 7% 10% 7% 8% 8% 3%
* FH [¢]
9 3 6 1 4 4 2 6 - 1 3 4 3 2 3 1
Under 6 and 6-12 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% - * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% *
* H I
4 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 - 3 * - 2 - 2 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * - 1% - * * 1% 1% - 1% * - 1% - 1% -
*
27 7 11 7 13 14 11 15 1 7 12 8 11 3 9 4
6-12and 13-17 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 5% * 2% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 2%
A* H H [¢]
5 4 1 - - 5 - 5 - 4 - 1 - * 4 *
All3 1% 1% * - - 1% - 2% - 1% - 1% - * 1% *
* H
798 379 263 95 389 408 242 213 344 370 301 127 142 164 296 197
None Under 18 79% 83% 75% 83% 81% 78% 73% 67% 97% 83% 78% 73% 78% 81% 77% 82%
B * FG K
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
206 80 85 20 93 114 90 104 12 75 84 47 39 37 86 44
With Kids 21% 17% 25% 17% 19% 22% 27% 33% 3% 17% 22% 27% 22% 19% 23% 18%
A * H H I
798 379 263 95 389 408 242 213 344 370 301 127 142 164 296 197
No Kids. 79% 83% 75% 83% 81% 78% 73% 67% 97% 83% 78% 73% 78% 81% 77% 82%
B * FG K

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Age & Presence Of Children

|Idren in Household tal Status
Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
59 59 - 30 29 35 17 7 - 36 23 21 38
Under 6 only 6% 29% - 4% 9% 7% 20% 3% - 8% 4% 3% 11%
B C H EGH* H J K
35 35 - 20 15 24 4 7 - 21 14 22 13
6-12 Only 3% 17% - 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% - 5% 3% 3% 3%
B H H* H
68 68 - 49 19 51 3 9 4 42 26 44 24
13-17 Only 7% 33% - 7% 6% 10% 4% 5% 2% 9% 5% 7% 7%
B H * J
9 9 - 2 7 6 1 1 - 8 1 8 1
Under 6 and 6-12 1% 4% - * 2% 1% 1% 1% - 2% * 1% *
B C * J
4 4 - 4 - 2 - 1 - 2 1 4 -
Under 6 and 13-17 * 2% - 1% - * - 1% - 1% * 1% -
B *
27 27 - 14 13 17 4 6 - 21 6 14 13
6-12 and 13-17 3% 13% - 2% 4% 3% 5% 3% - 5% 1% 2% 3%
B H H* H J
5 5 - 5 * * 4 * - 1 4 1 4
All3 1% 2% - 1% * * 5% * - * 1% * 1%
B EGH*
798 - 798 559 239 350 53 162 232 333 464 529 269
None Under 18 79% - 100% 82% 74% 72% 61% 83% 98% 72% 86% 82% 74%
A D * EF EFG | L
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ooy . ____ |
206 206 - 124 83 136 34 32 4 131 76 114 93
With Kids 21% 100% - 18% 26% 28% 39% 17% 2% 28% 14% 18% 26%
B C GH GH* H J K
798 - 798 559 239 350 53 162 232 333 464 529 269
No Kids 79% - 100% 82% 74% 72% 61% 83% 98% 72% 86% 82% 74%
A D * EF EFG I L

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

T e T e}

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

A

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
291 157 55 45 138 154 164 79 48 188 76 27 53 46 116 77
Single 29% 34% 16% 39% 29% 29% 49% 25% 14% 42% 20% 15% 29% 23% 30% 32%
B B* GH H JK
77 45 16 5 37 39 33 34 9 30 37 9 10 22 30 15
Domestic Partnership 8% 10% 4% 5% 8% 7% 10% 11% 3% 7% 10% 5% 5% 11% 8% 6%
B * H H
464 180 214 47 246 218 131 151 182 111 226 126 91 101 163 108
Married 46% 39% 61% 41% 51% 42% 40% 48% 51% 25% 59% 72% 50% 50% 43% 45%
AC * E F | 1)
62 23 30 7 12 50 - 7 55 37 19 6 10 9 24 18
Widowed 6% 5% 9% 6% 3% 10% - 2% 15% 8% 5% 3% 6% 5% 6% 8%
* D F FG
110 55 34 11 48 62 3 46 61 77 26 7 17 22 49 22
Divorced or separated 11% 12% 10% 9% 10% 12% 1% 15% 17% 17% 7% 4% 9% 11% 13% 9%
* F F JK
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ey T, s s s e T S s .
464 180 214 47 246 218 131 151 182 111 226 126 91 101 163 108
Married 46% 39% 61% 41% 51% 42% 40% 48% 51% 25% 59% 72% 50% 50% 43% 45%
AC * E F | 1)
540 280 134 68 235 305 200 166 174 333 159 49 90 100 218 133
Other 54% 61% 39% 59% 49% 58% 60% 52% 49% 75% 41% 28% 50% 50% 57% 55%
B B* D H JK K

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Marital Status

|Idren in Household

No college

degree

College
degree

Employment Sta

o

tal Status

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
291 41 250 209 82 141 32 79 39 - 291 119 172
Single 29% 20% 31% 31% 25% 29% 37% 41% 17% - 54% 18% 48%
A H H* EH | K
77 23 54 61 15 48 8 16 5 - 77 47 30
Domestic Partnership 8% 11% 7% 9% 5% 10% 9% 8% 2% - 14% 7% 8%
D H H* H |
464 131 333 278 186 257 38 70 99 464 - 330 134
Married 46% 63% 42% 41% 58% 53% 43% 36% 42% 100% - 51% 37%
B C GH * J L
62 - 62 52 10 6 3 5 48 - 62 55 7
Widowed 6% - 8% 8% 3% 1% 3% 3% 20% - 11% 9% 2%
A D * EFG | L
110 12 99 82 28 34 7 25 45 - 110 92 18
Divorced or separated 11% 6% 12% 12% 9% 7% 8% 13% 19% - 20% 14% 5%
A * E | L
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

464 131 333 278 186 257 38 70 99 464 - 330 134
Married 46% 63% 42% 41% 58% 53% 43% 36% 42% 100% - 51% 37%
B C GH * J L
540 76 464 405 135 229 50 124 137 - 540 313 227
Other 54% 37% 58% 59% 42% 47% 57% 64% 58% - 100% 49% 63%
A D * E E | K

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06
Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:

Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Employment

L T e ]

_-

R
L M N [¢]

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
417 189 154 44 238 179 196 171 51 115 203 100 79 90 167 82
Employed - full-time 42% 41% 44% 38% 49% 34% 59% 54% 14% 26% 53% 57% 44% 45% 44% 34%
* E H H | I
87 40 30 10 39 49 33 32 23 46 27 14 16 18 35 19
Employed - part-time 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
-
69 29 21 12 37 32 30 20 19 27 30 12 9 11 18 31
Self-Employed 7% 6% 6% 11% 8% 6% 9% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 5% 5% 5% 13%
* LMN
237 104 99 24 111 125 7 7 223 126 78 33 36 54 82 64
Retired 24% 23% 28% 21% 23% 24% 2% 2% 63% 28% 20% 19% 20% 27% 22% 26%
* FG JK
30 20 3 2 10 19 27 3 - 18 7 5 2 6 6 15
Student/Pupil 3% 4% 1% 2% 2% 4% 8% 1% - 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 6%
B * GH LN
1 - 1 - 1 * 1 - - * - 1 - - 1 -
Military * - * - * * * - - * - 1% - - * -
*
40 13 14 5 7 33 3 30 7 13 22 5 13 5 14 8
Homemaker 4% 3% 4% 4% 1% 6% 1% 9% 2% 3% 6% 3% 7% 2% 4% 3%
* D FH M
121 62 26 18 38 82 33 55 34 97 19 5 24 16 59 22
Currently Unemployed 12% 13% 7% 16% 8% 16% 10% 17% 9% 22% 5% 3% 13% 8% 15% 9%
B B* D FH JK M
2 2 - - * 2 2 - * 2 * - * 2 - -
(DK/Ns) * * N N * * * R * * * N * 1% N R
*
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
e —
486 218 175 56 275 211 226 191 69 142 232 112 88 101 184 113
Full Time 48% 47% 50% 49% 57% 40% 68% 60% 19% 32% 60% 64% 49% 50% 48% 47%
* E H H | I
87 40 30 10 39 49 33 32 23 46 27 14 16 18 35 19
Part Time 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 9% 10% 10% 6% 10% 7% 8% 9% 9% 9% 8%
*
194 98 45 25 57 137 66 87 41 130 48 16 40 28 80 46
Not Emp. 19% 21% 13% 22% 12% 26% 20% 28% 11% 29% 12% 9% 22% 14% 21% 19%
B * D H H JK
237 104 99 24 111 125 7 7 223 126 78 33 36 54 82 64
Retired 24% 23% 28% 21% 23% 24% 2% 2% 63% 28% 20% 19% 20% 27% 22% 26%
* FG K

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/}/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

Table of contents



Employment

tal Status Race

|Idren in Household

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
417 126 292 220 197 417 - - - 232 186 258 160
Employed - full-time 42% 61% 37% 32% 61% 86% - - - 50% 34% 40% 44%
B C FGH * J
87 34 53 61 27 - 87 - - 38 50 47 41
Employed - part-time 9% 16% 7% 9% 8% - 100% - - 8% 9% 7% 11%
B EGH*
69 10 58 49 19 69 - - - 25 44 41 28
Self-Employed 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 14% - - - 5% 8% 6% 8%
FGH *
237 4 232 178 59 - - - 237 99 137 181 55
Retired 24% 2% 29% 26% 18% - - - 100% 21% 25% 28% 15%
A D * EFG L
30 1 29 28 2 - - 30 - 2 28 9 21
Student/Pupil 3% * 4% 4% 1% - - 15% - * 5% 1% 6%
D * EFH | K
1 * 1 * 1 - - 1 - 1 * 1 -
Military * * * * * - - 1% - * * * -
*
40 16 24 29 11 - - 40 - 27 13 30 10
Homemaker 4% 8% 3% 4% 3% - - 21% - 6% 2% 5% 3%
B * EFH J
121 15 105 115 6 - - 121 - 39 81 74 46
Currently Unemployed 12% 7% 13% 17% 2% - - 62% - 8% 15% 12% 13%
D * EFH |
2 - 2 2 * - - 2 - * 2 2 -
(Dk/Ns) * - * * * - - 1% - * * * -
*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
ooy . |
486 136 350 270 216 486 - - - 257 229 298 188
Full Time 48% 66% 44% 40% 67% 100% - - - 55% 42% 46% 52%
B C FGH * J
87 34 53 61 27 - 87 - - 38 50 47 41
Part Time 9% 16% 7% 9% 8% - 100% - - 8% 9% 7% 11%
B EGH*
194 32 162 174 20 - - 194 - 70 124 116 78
Not Emp. 19% 16% 20% 25% 6% - - 100% - 15% 23% 18% 21%
D * EFH I
237 4 232 178 59 - - - 237 99 137 181 55
Retired 24% 2% 29% 26% 18% - - - 100% 21% 25% 28% 15%
A D * EFG L

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USO1ETH - Race

T e T e}

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

A

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 267 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 182 522 332 317 355 244 385 175 181 201 382 241

643 258 276 67 289 354 143 216 284 263 255 124 119 152 240 132

White or Caucasian (not Hispanic or Latino) 64% 56% 79% 58% 60% 68% 3% 68% 80% 59% 66% 71% 66% 76% 63% 55%

AC * o F FG | NO
120 78 13 14 39 82 57 2 21 80 32 9 19 19 73 9
Black or Afican-American (not Hispanic or Latino) 12% 17% 2% 12% 8% 16% 17% 13% 6% 18% 8% 5% 11% 9% 19% 4%
B B* D H H K o o Mo
15 20 13 2 29 16 2 14 B 14 13 19 8 5 17 15
Asian/Pacific slander 5% 4% 2% 10% 6% 3% 7% 2% 3% 3% 3% 1% 5% 3% 2% 6%
B* H I
21 7 1 5 16 5 6 7 8 7 1 3 2 1 3 2
Native American, Alaska Native, Aleutian 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1%
* E NO
82 55 17 7 51 31 6 19 18 23 2 17 14 10 28 30
Hispanic or Latino (White or Caucasian) 8% 12% 5% % 1% % 14% % 5% 5% 1% 10% 8% 5% 7% 13%
B * E GH | ™
2 4 6 2 1 1 1 1 B 1 1 B 5 2 1 5
Hispanic or Latino (Black or African-American) % % % % % - ™ - . - % . % % - %
B E GH K N
66 31 2 8 39 27 2 14 7 45 18 3 8 B 17 a
Hispanic or Latino (all other races/multiple races) % % w % % % % % o 0% =% o ™ - =% 7
* GH K ™ LVMN
8 5 4 - 5 3 1 2 5 7 1 - 4 - 2 2
Other 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% * 1% 1% % * - 2% - * 1%
r
6 1 3 - 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 - 1 - 1 4
Prefer not to answer 1% - 1% - 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * - * - * 2%
r
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
643 258 276 67 289 354 143 216 284 263 255 124 119 152 240 132
White 64% 56% 79% 58% 60% 68% 3% 68% 80% 59% 66% 71% 66% 76% 63% 55%
AC * o F FG | NO
361 202 72 48 193 168 189 101 71 181 130 50 62 49 141 109
Other 36% 4% 2% 2% 0% 32% 57% 32% 20% 1% 34% 29% 34% 2% 37% 5%
B B* E GH H K ™ ™
161 B 35 18 101 60 101 34 25 70 71 20 27 1 47 76
Hispanic 16% 20% 10% 16% 21% 1% 31% 1% 7% 16% 18% 12% 15% % 12% 31%
B * E GH ™ ™ LMN

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/J/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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USO1ETH - Race

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
643 114 529 436 207 298 47 116 181 330 313 643 -
White or Caucasian (not Hispanic o Latino) 64% 55% 66% 64% 64% 61% 53% 60% 77% 71% 58% 100% -
A * EFG J L
120 29 92 92 29 62 14 29 15 19 101 - 120
Black or African-American (not Hispanic or Latino) 12% 14% 12% 13% 9% 13% 16% 15% 6% 4% 19% N 33%
H H* H | K
45 7 38 27 18 20 4 10 11 19 26 - 45
Asian/Pacific Islander 5% 3% 5% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% - 13%
* K
21 6 15 17 4 7 4 4 7 10 11 - 21
Native American, Alaska Native, Aleutian 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2% 3% 2% 2% ~ 6%
* K
82 36 47 42 41 51 5 12 15 54 28 - 82
Hispanic or Latino (White or Caucasian) 8% 17% 6% 6% 13% 11% 5% 6% 6% 12% 5% - 23%
B C * J K
12 4 8 5 8 10 3 - - 9 3 - 12
Hispanic or Latino (Black or African-American) 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% - N 2% 1% - 3%
C H* K
66 9 57 54 12 33 9 21 3 14 52 - 66
Hispanic or Latino (all other races/multiple races) 7% 2% 7% 8% 4% 7% 10% 11% 1% 3% 10% - 18%
D H H* H | K
8 - 8 6 2 4 2 - 3 4 4 - 8
Other 1% - 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% - 1% 1% 1% - 2%
* K
6 3 3 4 2 1 2 2 1 5 1 - 6
Prefer not to answer 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 2% 1% * 1% * - 2%
* K
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
643 114 529 436 207 298 47 116 181 330 313 643 -
White 64% 55% 66% 64% 64% 61% 53% 60% 77% 71% 58% 100% -
A * EFG J L
361 93 269 247 114 188 41 78 55 134 227 - 361
Other 36% 45% 34% 36% 36% 39% 47% 40% 23% 29% 42% - 100%
B H H* H I K
161 48 112 101 60 94 16 32 18 77 84 - 161
Hispanic 16% 23% 14% 15% 19% 19% 18% 17% 8% 17% 16% - 44%
B H H* H K

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

T e T e}

n pend male 18-34
nt
C D E F

A

b
35-54 55+ Under
S
G H I

$501 $100K+
100K
J K

R
L M N [¢]

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
161 91 35 18 101 60 101 34 25 70 71 20 27 11 47 76
Yes 16% 20% 10% 16% 21% 11% 31% 11% 7% 16% 18% 12% 15% 6% 12% 31%
B * E GH M M LMN
833 365 309 95 374 460 226 280 328 368 311 155 153 188 332 160
No 83% 79% 89% 83% 78% 88% 68% 88% 92% 83% 81% 88% 85% 94% 87% 67%
A * D F F J [¢] LNO [¢]
10 3 5 2 7 3 5 3 2 6 4 - 1 1 3 5
(Dk/Ns) 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% 2%
*
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Are you of Hispanic Ethnicity?

|Idren in Household

Employment Sta tal Status Race

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
161 48 112 101 60 94 16 32 18 77 84 - 161
Yes 16% 23% 14% 15% 19% 19% 18% 17% 8% 17% 16% - 44%
B H H* H K
833 154 679 574 259 388 68 158 219 380 453 639 194
No 83% 75% 85% 84% 81% 80% 78% 82% 92% 82% 84% 99% 54%
A * EFG L
10 4 6 8 3 4 4 3 - 7 3 4 6
(Dk/Ns) 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 4% 2% - 2% 1% 1% 2%
EH*
1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

T e T e}

b
tal Democrat n pend male 18-34 35-54 55+ Under
nt ol
A c D 3 F G H 1

R
$501 $100K+ | Northeast idwest South West
100K
J K L M N o

B
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 446 392 100 467 537 302 330 372 371 428 205 180 231 363 230
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
407 168 158 49 149 259 111 139 157 218 129 60 69 87 168 84
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 41% 37% 45% 43% 31% 50% 34% 44% 44% 49% 33% 34% 38% 43% 44% 35%
A * D F F JK
332 157 103 30 175 156 108 98 125 127 149 56 37 76 109 110
1M-4.9M 33% 34% 30% 26% 36% 30% 33% 31% 35% 29% 39% 32% 20% 38% 29% 46%
* | LN LN
265 135 87 36 158 107 112 80 73 99 108 58 75 38 105 47
5M+ 26% 29% 25% 31% 33% 20% 34% 25% 21% 22% 28% 33% 42% 19% 28% 19%
* E H I MNO M
1004 460 348 115 482 522 332 317 355 444 385 175 181 201 382 241
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B/C,D/E,F/G/H,I/1/K,L/M/N/O
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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Metro status

|Idren in Household tal Status Race

Employment Sta

Total No college | College Full Time | Part Time | Not Emp. Retired Marrled Other Whlte Other
degree degree

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1004 213 791 564 440 523 76 156 249 526 478 800 204
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361

407 89 318 309 98 160 41 98 108 188 219 305 102
All <1M (Includes NON-METRO) 41% 43% 40% 45% 31% 33% 47% 51% 46% 41% 41% 48% 28%

D E* E E L

332 63 268 219 112 171 30 48 82 146 186 208 123

1M-4.9M 33% 31% 34% 32% 35% 35% 35% 25% 35% 31% 34% 32% 34%
G *

265 54 211 154 111 155 16 48 46 130 135 129 136

5M+ 26% 26% 26% 23% 34% 32% 18% 25% 20% 28% 25% 20% 38%
C FH * K

1004 206 798 683 321 486 87 194 237 464 540 643 361

Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Field Dates: 08/05-08/06

Statistics:

Overlap formulae used

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/},K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D,E/F/G/H,I/J,K/L
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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